Drain:__MEQOmAC 285 Drain #:_ 27f
Improvement/Arm:_pueiimste -Secpmon/ 2

Operator:__ o/ Date: 20 -04
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 27§

GIS Drain Input-Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % Peard’

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains A2

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains /,%7 Z A

J

® Digitize & Attribute SSD 2E 2o
4

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch /}//4

®  Stamp Plans ﬁ 70

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate /4@ el

® Enter Improvements into Posse ;ﬂ 210

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

® Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors
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T HAMITTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

RE+ Merrimac Drain-Section 2

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, guantity summary and assessment roll for the
Secrion 2 Arm Merrimac Drain. I have reviewed the submittals and
petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
azpenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
beneflits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD 8,694 feet 24" RCP 738 feet
12" RCP 1,715 feet 30" RCP 311 feet
15" RCP 525 feet 36" RCP 617 feet
18" RCP 221 feet

The total length of the drain will be 12,821 feet.

The subsurface drains {SSD) to be part of the regulated drain
are those located under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines, which
are located within the Right of Way, are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
each lot equally. I alsc believe that no damages wlill result to
landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total
annual assessment for this section will be $ 1755.00 .
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Yage #2

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the
Osborn-~Collins Drain or Williams Creek Drain at sometime in the
future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Jrban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69,
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Merrimac Section 2 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton
County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for Septembexr 1996.

de/

n C. War
Ha 1ton County Surveyor
KCW/no
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P Fidelity and Deposit Company

HOME QFFICE OF MARYLAND BALTLMORE, MD. 21203

oo T SUBDIVISION EOND Cﬂ

+ #3069 58 07
/\J .
fvciijifp

XNOW AL, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we » Wilfong Construction Co., Inc. -
and Merrimac Corporation and M. Kathleen McKinney Stasey as Princibal,
and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, of Baltimore,
Maryland, asgs Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the
_ Hamilton County Board of Commissioners
in the sum of Qqe Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred S1xty Four & XX/100
($176,54.00 ) Dollars Tor the payment of which, well and
tTruly to be made, we  jointly ang Severally bhing Ourselves,
our heiras, legatees, executors, administrators, Perscnal

representatives, successors and asaigns firmly by thease
Presents,

Sealed with our seals and dated this 30th day of
November 19 gs .

THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION ARE SUGH THAT:

Whereas, the Hamilton ‘County Board of Commissioners
has granteq Wilfong Construction Co., Inc.

and Merrimac Corporation and M. Kathleen McKipney Stagey =~ & Pemit to .
construct Storm Sewer and Sub surface - Merrimac - Section TIT

Now, 1if gaig Wilforg Constructicn Co., Inc. and Merrimac Corporation and M. Kathleen
ghall improve gaid Merrimac Section I1 McKinney Stasey
in accordance with specllilications and regulations of the

. Hamilton County ‘Board of Commissioners
énd comply with ell of The Provisions of said permi: then
this obligation to be vold, otherwise to be and remain in
Tull force and effect.. '

WILF;@_CO'W}L? €o., INC.
BY: b/')’_/__'/v/// farig
MERRIMAC CORDORATION” /
Ly
7y 7 —

B I s Hpars oF MARYTAND

BY: mmwgk e

Kevin W. Birch - Attorney-in-Fect

[-27-91

' ! ice; i . 188, Noblesville, In 46060
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Power of Attorney

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

HOME QFFICE, BALTIMORE, MD

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of
Maryland, by C. M. PECOT, JR., Vice-President, and C. W. ROBBINS, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article
VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of sald Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force
and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint William E. Frick, Jr., Steven E. Wolf,

Anthony E. Ortman, Andrew M. Hatheway, Eric A Schleferstem and Kevin W. Birch, all of
Indlanapolls, Indiana, EACH. . oo v cn s NS oe et s RN e e kaa

s Trueand lawful agent and Atiorney-in-Fact, 10 make, exccute, seal and dchvcr for, andfnn lts"» behalf as surety, and as its act and deed:’
any and all bonds and undertaklngs ....... DU Peareeeetesoas
I\( \ "Q\' w2

AN NG
ATId The execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance “of; ﬁese presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and
amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duiy(executcd and ackiiowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company
at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons\Thls powemof attorney revokes that issued on

behalf of William E. Frick, Jr., etal> dated\January 4, 1994,

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby cemfy that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section
2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now-in-force. N

“‘&
IN WITNESS WHERECF, the said Vlce—PreSIdent “and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the

Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 27th day of
June A.D. 19.93 (& N ey N4
FIDELITY AND DEPOSiT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
ATTEST:
- é j&\) By

Assistant Secretary che-Pres
STATE OF MARYLAND e

COUNTY OF BALTIMORE

Sy

5 §8:

On this._ 27th day of, June , A.D. 1995 , before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came C. M. PECOT, JR., Vice-President and C. W. ROBBINS, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND
DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding
instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth
and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate
Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said
instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above writtcn.

s P /'/.// '.J/f .
.__.,—’""';": “:‘:' 5 " I e —-"'/ *””‘;—’ 2 r1-__ e \‘/; .
" CAROL I FADE&/«”“ Norary Pubdlic
- -~ /
My Comm1ssmn Expires August 1,.1955

CERTIFICATE ~~

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the onginal
Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this ceriificate; and
I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially
authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 16th day of July, 1969.

RESOLVED: ‘*That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore
or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon
the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."’

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, [ have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal/of the saigy Company, this 30th

day of. November , 19,95,
/\,\ \\\

7 Assistant Secretary

Liszec~044
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EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND S
“*Article V1, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of th ior
Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Execut’ive Co)t('umitte Ser;lor Vice.
power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vig::l)s m!l have
Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person s,
to erc‘lute on behalf f)f the Compfmy any bonds, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, a;'eeménot;,p ;21?;;3
::a] :)t; e:gzez iziip;l;s;gtr}::;tx:f’?{ judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages, .. .and to affix thc;
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HOME GFFICE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE, MD., 21203

. Rt
tho 29PN ot velsest

#3069 58 08

\
SUBDIVISION BOND C O?

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, Wilfong Construction Co., Inc.
and Merrimac Corporation and M. Kathleen McKinney Stasey

] / > a3 Prineipal,
and Fidellty and Deposit Company

of Maryland, of Baltimore,
Maryland, as surety, are held and firml

Y bound unto the
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners ' ‘
in the sum of Thirty Five Thousand Elght Hundred Ninety Three and XX/100
($ 35,893.00 ) Tollars for the Payment of which, well and
truly to be made, we ‘jointly and severally bing ourselves,
our heira, legatees, eXecutors, administ

_ retors, personsl
Tepresentatives, successors and assigns Tirmly by these
Presentas.

Sealed with our seals and dateq thisg  30th

day of
November 19 95

L]

THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATTON ARE SUCH THAT:

Whereas, the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners

has grant

~and Merrimae Corporation and M. Kathleen McXinnev Stasev
construct Erosion ~ Merrimac - Section LI

&d Wilfong Construction Co. » Inc.
a2 permit 1o

Now, if saiqd Wilfong Constxuction Co., Tnc. and Merrimae Corporation and M. Kathleen
shall improve gaid Merrimac Sectiom 11 -

McKinney Stasey
in accordance with speclfica

. Hamilton County ‘Board o
and comply with all of tha p
this obligation to be void
full force and effect.

tions and regulations or thse
f Commissioners

rovigions of said permit Lhen
> otherwise. to be ang remain in

s

PO i R

BY: /t«cw W Bif

Kevin”W. Birch -

COMPANY OF MARYTAND

Attorney-in-Fect

i i lesville, In 46060
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Power of Attorney
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

HOME OFFICE, BALTIMORE, MD

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of
Maryland, by C. M. PECOT, JR., Vice-President, and C. W. ROBBINS, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority grantcd by Article
VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of sa:d Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force
and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint William E. Frick, Jr., Steven E. Wolf,

Anthony E. Ortman, Andrew M. Hatheway, Eric A, SChlefaIStE'ln and Kevin W. Birch, all of
Indianapolis, Indiana, EBACH . .. .. o e s s sneisbiesses sformid e o o ganaa

s true and lawlul agent and Attomey ii-Fact, to make, execute, seal-ang, dehver for;: and ‘on (ts behalf as surety, "and as its act and deed:
any and all bonds and undertaklngs........

s T
"""'t\i‘"""""""'""""""""'"
PR

-

- JRo a
ATd the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance\of these presemsv\“shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and
amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly; executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company
at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons, :This power “of attorney revokes that issued on
behalf of William E. Frick, Jr., .etal, dated. January 4, 1994,

The satd Assistant Secretary does hereby cemfy that the extract set: forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section
2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now"in-force, o

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the said Vice-President and Assistant” Secretary have hereunto subscrlbed their names and affixed the
Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this

day of
June . AD. 1993 &
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLANDJ l/{
Assistant Secretary che—)frestdenr
STATE OF MARYLAND t o
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE 5 88: o
On this._27th_day of June , A.D. 1993, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly

commissioned and qualified, came C. M. PECOT, JR., Vice-President and C. W. ROBBINS, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND
DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding
instrument, and they each acknowledged the exccution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth
and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate
Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said
instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and yedr first above written,

M//%

CAROL J. FADéR Notary Public
My Commission Expires -...August 1, 1996
CERTIFICATE

1, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the original
Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and
I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially
authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 16th day of July, 1969.

RESOLVED: **That the facsimile or mechanicaily reproduced signature of any Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore
or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon
the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.”

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company, this _30th
day of November ,19....95

Assistant Secretary

L1428 =044

- e
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EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

“Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Exccutive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-
Presidents or Vice-Presidents speciaily authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have
power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents,
Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons
to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds,
and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages, . . .and to affix the
seal of the Company thereto.”
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r 1 Schnejder 3020 Narth Post Road Engineering

A . Indianapolis, Indiana Surveying
J‘Hglr,leer%r 12 46226-0068 GIS+ LIS
A 4 (J()I'por.'mon 317-898-8282 Geology

317-899-8010 Fax

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

RE: MERRIMAC SECTION 2

I hereby certify that:
1). I am a Registered Professional Engineer in the State of Indiana,
2). T am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision,

3) I bave personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage Facilities for the above
referenced subdivision, and

4) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities within the subdivision

has been installed and completed in conformity with all plans and specifications.

Signature: @QA‘ (A Date: _10/2/96
‘ N N

Typed or Printed Name:_Richard A. Henderson

Business Address: Schneider Engineering Corp.
3020 North Post Road, Indianapolis. IN 46226

Telephone: _ 898-8282

G, Indiana Registration Number
o A HEAp Ty,
Thikn 900081

)
SEAL £zf No 7

S 90008 |,

,"' i'

.. s
Y4y ATt
2050 1553400

i i from the Djgital Archjye of, the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
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Phone (317) 7768405
Fax  (317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

—
W S Opm

Suite 146
One x_q[amc'[tan County Squa’:e
fna[:alesvi”e, Fndiana ybobomazzo

January 7, 1997

Re: Merrimac Drain - Sec. 2 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Merrimac Sec. 2. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the
facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated August 26, 1996. The changes are as follows:

Structure 128-127
Structure 126-125
Structure 124-123
Structure 122-119
Structure 119-120
Structure 130-129
Structure 139-134
Structure 133-132
Structure 129-122
feet.

Structure 132-135
Structure 135-136
Structure EX-101

Structure 101-102
Structure 102-103
Structure EX-140
Structure 141-142
Structure 112-118
Structure 135-137
Structure 137-138
Structure 116-114
Structure 108-102

12” RCP shortened from 45° feet to 417 feet.
12” RCP shortened from 120° feet to 118’ feet.
15”” RCP shortened from 28’ feet to 27’ feet.
30” RCP lengthened from 150 feet to 153° feet.
12” RCP shortened from 100’ feet to 99’ feet.
15 RCP lengthened from 20° feet to 21° feet.
12” RCP shortened from 195° feet to 189’ feet.
18” RCP lengthened from 20’ feet to 21° feet.

24” RCP was incorrectley reported at 320° feet. The correct length is 230’

15” RCP was lengthened from 120° feet to 123’ feet,
12” RCP was lengthened from 192’ feet to 1967 feet.
36” RCP was lengthened from 152’ feet to 155’ feet.

36 RCP was shortened from 180’ feet to 179’ feet.
12” RCP was shortened from 110’ feet to 107’ feet.
15” RCP was shortened from 161° feet to 160’ feet.
12” RCP was shortened from 85’ feet to 37’ feet.
12 RCP was shortened from 1057 feet to 99° feet.
12” RCP was shortened from 235’ feet to 232 feet.
12” RCP was shortened from 120° feet to 116° feet.
15” RCP was lengthened from 70’ feet to 71° feet.

30” RCP was lengthened from 161° feet to 150" feet.
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Structure 102-104 18” RCP was lengthened from 161° feet to 163 feet.
Structure 104-106 12” RCP was shortened from 70° feet to 69° feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 12,657 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on June 3, 1996 and
recorded under instrument # 9609641978.

The bond or letter of credit from Fidelity and Deposit Company , number 30695807 form
Storm Sewer and Sub Surface drainage, and 30695808 for eroison control, dated November 30,
1995, in the amount of $176,564.00 and $35,893.00, has expired.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Nt

}ﬁon C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL GRADES AT BOUNDARY SHALL MEET EXISTING
GRADES,

2. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH
SUBCONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES AND CONDITIONS PERTAINING TO HIS
PHASE OF WORK, T SHALL ALSO BE THE
SUBCONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT
THE OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS UTILIMES FOR
PROPER STAKE LOCATION OF EACH UTILITY
BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. THE SUBCONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY IN WRITING THE OWNER OR THE
ENGINEER OF ANY CHANGES, OMISSIONS, OR
ERRORS FOUND ON THESE PLANS OR IN FIELD
BEFORE WORK IS STARTED OR RESUMED,

3. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR WESTFIELD
., INDIANA SHALL APPLY FOR ALL SANITARY
SEWERS AND STORM SEWERS,

4. ANY PART OF THE SANITARY OR STORM SEWER
TRENCHES RUNNING UNDER PAVED AREAS TO BE
BACKFILLED WITH GRANULAR MATERIAL.

5. THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES
SHOWN ARE PER INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES, ALL UTIUTY
COMPANIES SHOULD BY NOTIFIED PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION FOR FIELD LOCATION OF SERWICES.

6. SERVICE WALKS SHALL BE NON~REINFORCED
CONCRETE 4" THICK AND 4’ IN WIDTH,
CURB RAMPS FOR THE DISABLED SHALL BE REQUIRED
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AND SHALL CONFORM

WITH CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS ESTABLISHED BY THE
AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT (ADA), SECTION (4,7) "CURB RAMP"

7. EXPANSION JOINTS ARE TO BE PLACED AT ALL
WALK INTERSECTIONS AND BETWEEN WALKS AND
PLATFORMS.  SIDEWALK SCORES ARE TO BE
EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS.
CONTRACTION JOINTS AND PERPENDICULAR
SIDEWALKS AT 5' INTERVALS OR LESS WITH A
CONTRACTION JOINT EVERY 20" OR LESS.

8. 4’ CONCRETE SERVICE WALK ACROSS FRONTAGE OF
EACH LOT TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS.

9. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING
CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO APPLICABLE
LOCAL AND STATE STANDARDS.

10. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIMTY ON THIS SITE TO BE
PERFORMED IN COMPUANCE WITH APPLICABLE
0.S.H.A. STANDARDS FOR WORKER SAFETY,

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO
EXISTING TREES.

12. REMOVE AND BACKFILL ALL AREAS WHERE ANY FIELD TLE CROSSES PROPOSED
HOUSE PADS. ALL FIELD TILES INTERCEPTED TO BE PERPETUATED INTO STORM
SEWER SYSTEM OR LAKE.

BENCH MARK
U.S.G.S. 93 RHP (1951)
BRONZE TABLET SET IN CONCRETE POST, LOCATED ON THE
SOUTH SIDE OF 146th STREET, APPROX. 25’ WEST OF THE
CENTERLINE OF DITCH ROAD.

(ELEVATION = 903.373)
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